FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
6. 14.01 REC	101762671 T
	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Feuling, James J.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Feuling Advanced I	echnology, Inc. if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Nevada corporati	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 251 Jeanell Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Suite 3	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Carson City	NV 89703 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (tine 3)	
Address (line 4)	
6/2001 TDIAZI 00000106 4620510	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:58: 440.00 DP)	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, or Office of Washington and Burden Paners (1985) 1987 (

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er[(818) 347-7900	
Name	Scott W. Kelley, Esq.			
Address(line 1)	Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry	& Kelley, LLP		
Address (line 2)	6320 Canoga Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1650			
Address(line 4)	Woodland Hills, CA 913	367		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4	
	lumber(s) or Patent Numi		k if additional numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	* * **	
Fale	nt Application Number(s)		tent Number(s) 695229 4815706	
		4834214 4	838219 5033581	
	] [			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applic	097538 5173576 cation was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
-	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only i</u>	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 11	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 440.00	
	f Payment: Enclos			
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	#	
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Scott W. Kelley  June 20, 2001				
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	on No. 30,762			

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0877 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		***************************************		Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P		Mark if additio	nal names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(les)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Co	to I
Application i	Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached	
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
P	atent Application Number(s	<del></del>	Patent Numbe	<u>r(</u> s)
		497623	5271102	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made on May \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, by Feuling Advanced Technology, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 251 Jeanell Drive, Suite 3, Carson City, Nevada 89703, Assignor, to James J. Feuling, of Ventura, California, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

United States Letters Patent No. 4,620,510, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE EFFICIENCY OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AND FLUID PUMPING DEVICES, by James J. Feuling issued November 4, 1986;

United States Letters Patent No. 4,695,229, FRICTION REDUCTION FOR MOVING ELEMENTS IN CONTACT WITH A FLUID MEDIUM, by James J. Feuling issued September 22, 1987;

United States Letters Patent No. 4,815,706, VALUES FOR IMPROVED FLUID FLOW THEREAROUND, by James J. Feuling issued March 28, 1989;

United States Letters Patent No. 4,834,214, MUFFLER FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, by James J. Feuling issued May 30, 1989:

-1-

United States Letters Patent No. 4,838,219, CURVED INTAKE DUCT HAVING IMPROVED FLOW CHARACTERISTICS, by James J. Feuling issued June 13, 1989;

United States Letters Patent No. 4,976,231, CURVED INTAKE DUCT HAVING IMPROVED FLOW CHARACTERISTICS, by James J. Feuling issued December 11, 1990;

United States Letters Patent No. 5,033,581, MUFFLER FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, by James J. Feuling issued July 23, 1991;

United States Letters Patent No. 5,042,435, MANIFOLD FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE USING MULTIPLE CARBURETORS, by James J. Feuling issued August 27, 1991;

United States Letters Patent No. 5,097,538, HELMET, by James J. Feuling issued March 24, 1992;

United States Letters Patent No. 5,173,576, MUFFLER FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, by James J. Feuling issued December 22, 1992; and

United States Letters Patent No. 5,271,102, HELMET WITH FLUID

FLOW TERMINATION SURFACE, by James J. Feuling issued

December 21, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest

in and to said Letters Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers

to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

United States Letters Patents, together with all rights of Assignor associated

therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past

infringement of said Letters Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not

grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that

said Letters Patents are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the

date first above written.

Assignor

∕J¢imes J. F¢⁄ul

**P**resident

Feuling Advanced Technology, Inc.

-3-

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0881

State of County of _	California — ; Ventura — ;
on June	19, 2001, 2001 before me, Beth 4015
Notary Pub	lic, personally appeared JAMES J. FEULING, ,
$\checkmark$	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the
	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 06/19/2001** 

(Signature of Notary)

BETH LYONS
Commission # 1294072
Notary Public - Colifornia
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2005